SANCTUARY PRESERVE 4TH ADDITION

CITY OF BLAINE, COUNTY OF ANOKA SEC. 14, T. 31, R. 23

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That Centex Homes, a Nevada general partnership, owner of the following described property: Outlot F, CORRECTED PLAT OF SANCTUARY PRESERVE, according to the recorded plat thereof, Anoka County, Minnesota. Outlot B, SANCTUARY PRESERVE 3RD ADDITION, according to the recorded plat thereof, Anoka County, Minnesota. Has caused the same to be surveyed and platted as SANCTUARY PRESERVE 4TH ADDITION and does hereby dedicate to the public for public use the public ways and the drainage and utility easements as shown on this plat. In witness whereof said Centex Homes, a Nevada general partnership, has caused these presents to be signed by its proper partner this day of February . 20 18 . CENTEX HOMES

By: Centex Real Estate Corporation, a Nevada corporation, Its VP OF LAND STATE OF MINNESOTA This instrument was acknowledged before me this 28TH day of <u>FEBRUARY</u> 20 18 by <u>ERIC PADGET</u>, its <u>VP OF LAND</u> of Centex Real Estate Corporation, a Nevada corporation, the managing General Partner of Centex Homes, a Nevada general partnership, on behalf of the partnership. JENNIFER LYNNE MUSWID-HERRMANNI Notary Public, DAKOTA County, Minnesota My Commission Expires JAN. 31,2021 I Craig W. Morse do hereby certify that this plat was prepared by me or under my direct supervision; that I am a duly Licensed Land Surveyor in the State of Minnesota; that this plat is a correct representation of the boundary survey, that all mathematical data and labels are correctly designated on this plat; that all monuments depicted on this plat have been, or will be correctly set within one year; that all water boundaries and wet lands, as defined in Minnesota Statutes, Section 505.01, Subd. 3, as of the date of this certificate are shown and labeled on this plat; and all public ways are shown and labeled on this plat. Dated this 23 PD day of FEBRUARY Craig W. Mørse, Licensed Land Surveyor Minnesota License No. 23021 STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HENNEPIN This instrument was a knowledged before me on Fe bruary 23, 2018 _ by Craig W. Morse.

County, Minnesota

Notary Public, <u>Carver</u>

My Commission Expires January 31,2023

